MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Registrar’s Office, 5-117

2019 Summer Session — 2019SU

Phone (617) 258-6406 Fax (617) 253-7459

March 14, 2019
SCHEDULE OF FEES 2019-2020

Regular Students Tuition Amount
(&)

Full Tuition (graduate and undergraduate students)' 17,800

Per Unit Charge 560

Minimum Charge, Undergraduate (covers up to 6 units of registration) 3,360

Minimum Charge, Undergraduate when registered for S.B. Thesis 1,680

only (covers 3 units of registration)

Off-campus internship tuition $560 per unit
Maximum $2,240

Center for Real Estate — S.M. Program 19,576

Non-Institute Visiting Students 900

Special Students

Tuition Amount

®
Per Unit Charge 830
Minimum Charge, MIT affiliated students (covers up to 6 units of 4,980
registration)
Minimum Charge, Non-MIT affiliated students (covers up to 9 units 7,470
of registration)
Maximum Charge (all special students) 17,800

! A summer tuition subsidy is in effect for graduate students in qualifying programs. Please see Appendix A for

details.




Tuition for Continuing Graduate Students: 2019SU

Doctoral Students

Tuition Amount

Minimum Tuition

not registered at all in 2019SP

&) Amount in case of
early thesis
completion

%)
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 17,800 4,450
graduate student in 2019SP
If student was registered for thesis as a non- 17,800 13,350
resident graduate student in 2019SP
If student was registered as a resident graduate 17,800 17,800
student, but not for thesis, in 2019SP
If student was registered as a special student or 40,085 40,085

Masters/Engineer Students

Tuition Amount

Minimum Tuition

not registered at all in 2019SP

&) Amount in case of
early thesis
completion

®
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 17,800 2,225
graduate student in 2019SP
If student was registered as a resident graduate 17,800 17,800
student, but not for thesis, in 2019SP
If student was registered as a special student or 26,725 26,7253

2 Will be reduced to $17,800 if thesis not completed in 2019SU
3 Will be reduced to $17,800 if thesis not completed in 2019SU




Tuition Proration Table for Summer Session 2019 (2019SU)

Week Date Early Thesis Tuition Amount Percentage of
Completion in Case of Full Tuition
Tuition Amount Withdrawal Charge
® (&)
1 June 10, 2019 2,225 0 0
Except Doctoral
Students
1 June 11, 2019 2,225 2,225 1250
Except Doctoral
Students
1.5 June 17, 2019 3,335 3,335 1874
Except Doctoral
Students
2 June 20, 2019 4,450 4,450 2500
Doctoral Student
Minimum Charge
2.5 June 24, 2019 5,560 5,560 3124
3 June 27, 2019 6,675 6,675 3750
3.5 July 1, 2019 7,765 7,765 4374
4 July 4, 2019 8,900 8,900 .5000
4.5 July 8, 2019 10,010 10,010 5624
5 July 11, 2019 11,125 11,125 .6250
5.5 July 15,2019 12,235 12,235 .6874
6 July 18, 2019 13,350 13,350 7500
6.5 July 22,2019 14,460 14,460 8124
7 July 25,2019 15,575 15,575 .8750
7.5 July 29, 2019 16,685 16,685 9374
8 Aug 1, 2019 17,800 17,800 1.000




2019-2020 Fall and Spring Terms (2020FA and 2020SP)

Regular Students (per term unless otherwise stated)

Tuition Amount

(&)
Full Tuition (graduate and undergraduate students) 26,725
Per Unit Charge 830
Minimum Charge, Undergraduate (covers up to 6 units of registration) 4,980
Minimum Charge, Undergraduate when registered for S.B. Thesis 1,660
only (covers 2 units of registration)
Off-campus internship tuition (for internship programs approved by the 9,355
Provost’s Office)
Non-resident doctoral candidate — First three semesters 1,335
Non-resident doctoral candidate — Fourth and subsequent 4,010
semesters
Non-Institute Visiting Students — Fall Term 1,500
Non-Institute Visiting Students — Spring Term 1,200
Center for Real Estate — S.M. Program 29,364
System Design and Management and Integrated Design and Consult Program Office
Management Programs
Supply Chain Management: Master of Engineering in Logistics 74,968
Program (academic year)
Supply Chain Management: Five-month Blended Program 44,980

Special Students

Tuition Amount

&)
Per Unit Charge 830
Minimum Charge, MIT affiliated students (covers up to 6 units of 4,980
registration)
Minimum Charge, Non-MIT affiliated students (covers up to 9 units 7,470
of registration)
Maximum Charge 26,725

Professional Education Advanced Study Program

Consult Program Office




Sloan School of Management — Degree Programs*

Tuition Amount

(&)
MBA Program (academic year) 77,168
Fellows Program for Innovation and Global Leadership 136,475
Executive MBA (20 month program) 178,302
Leaders for Global Operations (academic year) 77,168
Visiting Fellows Consult Program Office
Master of Finance (12 month) 80,350
Master of Finance (18 month) 111,275
Master of Science in Management Studies (academic year) 77,168
Master of Business Analytics (academic year) 82,000

4 MBA and LGO program students and students in the SM in Management Studies program are also charged a

mandatory Sloan fee of $2,200 per year.




Tuition for Continuing Graduate Students: 2020FA

Doctoral Students

Tuition Amount

Minimum Tuition

not registered at all in both 2019SU and
2019SP

&) Amount in case of
early thesis
completion

%)
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 4,452
graduate student in both 2019SU and 2019SP
If student was not registered for thesis as a 26,725 13,362
resident graduate student in 2019SU but was
registered for thesis in 2019SP
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 4,452
graduate student in 2019SU and as a non-
resident graduate student in 2019SP
If student was not registered for thesis as a 26,725 13,362
resident graduate student in 2019SU but was
registered as a non-resident graduate student in
2019SP
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 4,452
graduate student in 2019SU, and registered as a
resident graduate student, but not for thesis, in
2019SP
If student was not registered as a resident 26,725 26,725
graduate student in 2019SU, and registered as a
resident graduate student, but not for thesis, in
2019SP
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 4,452
graduate student in 2019SU but was registered
as a special student or not registered at all in
2019SP
If student was registered as a special student or 40,085 40,085°

> Will be reduced to $26,725 if thesis not completed in 2020FA
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Masters/Engineer Students

Tuition Amount

Minimum Tuition

(&) Amount in case of
early thesis
completion

®
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 2,225
graduate student in both 2019SU and 2019SP
If student was not registered for thesis as a 26,725 13,362
resident graduate student in 2019SU but was
registered for thesis in 2019SP
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 2,225
graduate student in 2019SU but was registered
as a resident graduate student, but not for
thesis, registered as a special student or not
registered at all in 2019SP
If student was registered as a special student or 26,725 26,725

not registered at all in both 2019SU and
2019SP




Tuition Proration Table for Fall Term 2019-2020 (2020FA)

Week Date Early Thesis Tuition Amount Percentage of
Completion in Case of Full Tuition
Tuition Amount Withdrawal Charge
® (&)
1 Sept 3, 2019 2,225 0 0
Except Doctoral
Students
1 Sept 4, 2019 2,225 4,452 .1666
Except Doctoral
Students
1.5 Sept 10, 2019 3,335 4,452 .1666
Except Doctoral
Students
2 Sept 13, 2019 4,452 4,452 .1666
Doctoral Student
Minimum Charge
2.5 Sept 17,2019 5,572 5,572 2085
3 Sept 20, 2019 6,681 6,681 2500
3.5 Sept 24, 2019 7,790 7,790 2915
4 Sept 27, 2019 8,907 8,907 3333
4.5 Oct 1, 2019 10,021 10,021 3750
5 Oct 4, 2019 11,130 11,130 4165
5.5 Oct 8, 2019 12,250 12,250 4584
6 Oct 11, 2019 13,362 13,362 .5000
6.5 Oct 15, 2019 14,471 14,471 5415
7 Oct 18, 2019 15,580 15,580 .5830
7.5 Oct 22,2019 16,700 16,700 .6249
8 Oct 25, 2019 17,814 17,814 .6666
8.5 Oct 29, 2019 18,921 18,921 7080
9 Nov 1, 2019 20,043 20,043 7500




Week Date Early Thesis Tuition Amount Percentage of
Completion in Case of Full Tuition
Tuition Amount Withdrawal Charge
® )

9.5 Nov 5, 2019 21,150 21,150 7914
10 Nov 8, 2019 22,275 22,275 .8335
10.5 Nov 12, 2019 23,384 23,384 .8750
11 Nov 15,2019 24,490 24,490 9164
11.5 Nov 19, 2019 25,615 25,615 9585
12 Nov 22,2019 26,725 26,725 1.0000




Tuition for Continuing Graduate Students: 2020SP
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Doctoral Students

Tuition Amount

Minimum Tuition

&) Amount in case of
early thesis
completion

®
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 4,452
graduate student in 2020FA
If student was registered for thesis as a non- 26,725 13,362
resident graduate student in 2020FA
If student was registered as a resident graduate 26,725 26,725
student, but not for thesis, in 2020FA
If student was registered as a special student or 40,085 40,085

not registered at all in 2020FA

Masters/Engineer Students

Tuition Amount

Minimum Tuition

student, but not for thesis, was registered as a
special student or not registered at all in
2020FA

&) Amount in case of
early thesis
completion

®
If student was registered for thesis as a resident 26,725 2,225
graduate student in 2020FA
If student was registered as a resident graduate 26,725 26,725

® Will be reduced to $26,725 if thesis not completed in 2020SP.



Tuition Proration Table for Spring Term 2019-2020 (2020SP)
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Week Date Early Thesis Tuition Amount Percentage of
Completion in Case of Full Tuition
Tuition Amount Withdrawal Charge
® (&)
1 Feb 3, 2020 2,225 0 0
Except Doctoral
Students
1 Feb 4, 2020 2,225 4,452 .1666
Except Doctoral
Students
1.5 Feb 10, 2020 3,355 4,452 .1666
Except Doctoral
Students
2 Feb 13, 2020 4,452 4,452 .1666
Doctoral Student
Minimum Charge
2.5 Feb 17, 2020 5,572 5,572 2085
3 Feb 20, 2020 6,681 6,681 2500
3.5 Feb 24, 2020 7,790 7,790 2915
4 Feb 27, 2020 8,907 8,907 3333
4.5 Mar 2, 2020 10,021 10,021 3750
5 Mar 5, 2020 11,130 11,130 4165
5.5 Mar 9, 2020 12,250 12,250 4584
6 Mar 12, 2020 13,362 13,362 .5000
6.5 Mar 16, 2020 14,471 14,471 5415
7 Mar 19, 2020 15,580 15,580 .5830
7.5 Mar 23, 2020 16,700 16,700 .6249
8 Mar 26, 2020 17,814 17,814 .6666
8.5 Mar 30, 2020 18,921 18,921 7080
9 Apr 2, 2020 20,043 20,043 7500
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Week Date Early Thesis Tuition Amount Percentage of
Completion in Case of Full Tuition
Tuition Amount Withdrawal Charge
® )

9.5 Apr 6, 2020 21,150 21,150 7914
10 Apr 9, 2020 22,275 22,275 .8335
10.5 Apr 13,2020 23,384 23,384 .8750
11 Apr 16, 2020 24,490 24,490 9164
11.5 Apr 20, 2020 25,615 25,615 9585
12 Apr 23,2020 26,725 26,725 1.0000
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Miscellaneous Fees )]
Student Activity Fee, per term 170
Late pre-registration; late registration; late change in registration; 50
late degree application

Late graduate thesis title change; 85
Very late degree application; very late pre-registration 85
Very late registration; late application for non-resident doctoral 100
status

Library thesis processing fee: doctoral degrees 115
(includes $50 for scanning and processing and $65 for abstracting)

Library thesis processing fee: All other advanced degrees 50

(scanning and processing)




